

**Erratum: Decay widths of excited heavy mesons from QCD sum rules  
at the leading order of HQET  
[Phys. Rev. D 58, 094032 (1998)]**

Yuan-Ben Dai, Chao-Shang Huang, Ming-Qiu Huang, Hong-Ying Jin, and Chun Liu  
(Published 2 February 1999)

[S0556-2821(99)02607-7]

PACS number(s): 13.25.Ft, 11.55.Hx, 12.38.Lg, 12.39.Hg, 99.10.+g

There are two misprints in this paper. The right-hand side of Eq. (16) should be

$$(q_t^\alpha q_t^{\beta - \frac{1}{3}} g_t^{\alpha\beta} q_t^2) \int d\tau e^{i\omega\tau} f(vq, \tau).$$

In addition, there should be  $(-i)^{n+1}$  instead of the factor  $(-1)^{n+1}$  in the Borel transform formula of page three.